
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-17-006884 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  23-MAY-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR LGA 3647-X 
 

 
Description of Changes 

1. CONTACT PLATING APPEARANCE CHANGE 2. CANCEL SIDE BLOCK AS NO FUNCTION REQUIREMENT This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a; . Location of change, 
see 
Other attachments: 

Socket P housing and contact plating appearance change 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. 1. Follow drawing specification,TE will plating gold only on function area,not plating on contact beam area,it is a traditional treatment on plating,will 
cause appearance change,so inform customer 2. Check with intel, socket P side 2 block no function now,so in order to avoid damage in process and shipment,TE will remove 
them after get intel approved 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

28-JUN-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

07-JUL-2017 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
2-2129710-5 NO 
2-2129710-6 NO 
2-2129710-7 NO 
2-2129710-8 NO 
2-2822979-3 NO 
2-2822979-4 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
2129710 2-2129710-5 B 
2822979 2-2822979-3 B 
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Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2-2129710-5 NO 
2-2129710-6 NO 
2-2129710-7 NO 
2-2129710-8 NO 
2-2822979-3 NO 
2-2822979-4 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
2129710 2-2129710-5 B 
2822979 2-2822979-3 B 


