

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-17-006884 PCN Date: 23-MAY-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR LGA 3647-X	

#### Description of Changes

1. CONTACT PLATING APPEARANCE CHANGE 2. CANCEL SIDE BLOCK AS NO FUNCTION REQUIREMENT This change is considered by TE Connectivity as a; . Location of change,

Other attachments:

Socket Phousing and contact plating appearance change

Reason for Changes:						
Product Improvement. 1. Follow drawing specification, TE will plating gold only on function area, not plating on contact beam area, it is a traditional treatment on plating, will cause appearance change, so inform customer 2. Check with intel, socket P side 2 block no function now, so in order to avoid damage in process and shipment, TE will remove them after get intel approved						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	ast Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	28-JUN-2017					
ast Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):						
	07-JUL-2017					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2-2129710-5</u>	NO						
2-2129710-6	NO						
<u>2-2129710-7</u>	NO						
2-2129710-8	NO						
2-2822979-3	NO						
<del>2-2822979-4</del>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2129710	2-2129710-5		В	
2822979	2-2822979-3		В	

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-2129710-5	NO						
2-2129710-6	NO						
2-2129710-7	NO						
2-2129710-8	NO						
2-2822979-3	NO	•					
2-2822979-4	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-2129710-	5 NO						
2-2129710-	6 NO						
2-2129710-	NO						
2-2129710-	NO NO						
2-2822979-	NO						
2-2822979-	4 NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

<b>Drawing Number</b>	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2129710</u>	2-2129710-5	В	
2822979	2-2822979-3	В	